
Pasadena Unified School District 
Facilities Master Plan Committee 

April 17, 2008 
Committee Recommendations 

 
Facilities Master Plan Committee: 

 
3 Board members now members of the Facilities and Capital Subcommittee 
1 Member of the Citizens Oversight Committee 
1 Elementary principal 
1 Middle school principal 
1 High school principal 
4 Citizens at large 
1 City Representative 
 
District Staff: 
Director of Facilities 
Chief of Staff 
 
Ex officio - Superintendent 
 
Facilitator – Rick Kiel, winwinworkplace  
 
 
 
 
 



Facilities Master Plan Contact List 
 

Affiliation Name Work Phone E-Mail 
Board Member Tom Selinkse, 

Vice President 
626-577-5170 toms@encoreawards.com

Board Member Esteban Lizardo 626-398-3861 elizardo@pacbell.net
Board Member Ed Honowitz 626-405-1425 ed@edhonowitz.com
Elementary Principal Kathy Onoye 626-793-6163 konoye@pusd.us
Middle School Principal Peter Pannell 626-794-7121 ppannell@pusd.us
High School Principal Steve Miller 626-798-0643 smiller@pusd.us
Citizen – Community  Mary Dee Romney 805-525-7830 mdromney@sbcglobal.net

Citizen – Education  
Employee 

Ramon 
Miramontes 

323-242-5512 ramonm@maciso.org

    Citizen – Parent Club   
    President, McKinley 

Brandon Smith 626-318-0692 brandonsmithmckinley@yahoo.com

Citizen – City of Sierra  
Madre 

D. Barton Doyle    626-836-1686   bartdoyle@earthlink.net

Citizens Oversight    
Committee 

Ed Barnum 626-791-4444 ebarnum@attglobal.net

City of Pasadena Stephanie 
DeWolfe 

626-744-6936 sdewolfe@cityofpasadena.net
 

Planner/Architect Javan Nabili 626-666-6906   
ext. 2018 

jnabili@gkkworks.com

PUSD Staff-Facilities      
Director 

TBD - Interim 
Patrick Kennedy 

626-798-9171 
ext.  

pkennedy@pusd.us
 

    PUSD Staff-Grounds   
    Supervisor 

Shirley Barrett 626-798-9171 
ext. 267 

sbarrett@pusd.us
 

PUSD Staff-Chief of Staff Steve Brinkman 626-568-4577 sbrinkman@pusd.us
Facilitator Rick Kiel 323-259-9449 rick@winwinworkplace.com

 
PUSD Staff - Superintendent Edwin Diaz 626-568-4553 ediaz@pusd.us
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